Surcharge, computed pursuant to Rule 3.34 (the “Guaranty Fund 

Deposit Requirement”) provided that: 

(i) Each new Clearing Member shall be required to deposit such 

amount as determined by the Risk Management Committee; 

provided further, that in no event shall the amount of such 

deposit be less than seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars 

($750,000), or such other amount as the Risk Management 

Committee may establish from time to time; and 

(ii) Subject to such thresholds as may be established by the Risk 

Management Committee from time to time, a Clearing 

Member whose Guaranty Fund Deposit Requirement has